

AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING

(An undertaking of Amala Cancer Hospital Society) Amala Nagar P.O., Thrissur-680 555, Kerala, India. Website : <u>www.amalanursingcollege.org</u>

FIRST CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION 2022

CRITERION 8

B3 NURSING COLLEGE

8.1.5 Accreditation by National Accrediting Agency

NABH Accreditation of the teaching hospital





THE NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers

(Constituent Board of Quality Council of India)

CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

Amala Institute of Medical Sciences

Amala Nagar Thrissur - 680555, Kerala

has been assessed and found to comply with NABH Accreditation Standards for Hospitals, 5th Edition. This certificate is valid for the Scope as specified in the annexure subject to continued compliance with the accreditation requirements.

Date of first Certification: September 16, 2018

Date of Previous Cycle: September 16, 2018 September 15, 2021

Valid from : May 29, 2022 Valid thru : September 15, 2025







H-2018-0561

Certificate No. H-2018-0561

mahilles

Dr. Atul Mohan Kochhar Chief Executive Officer

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers, 5th Floor, ITPI Building, 4A, Ring Road, IP Estate, New Delhi 110 002, India Phone: +91-11-42600600, Fax: +91-11-2332 3415 • Email: helpdesk@nabh.co • Website: www.nabh.co



SI No. 008510

008510

NABH

NABH and the NABH Accreditation Standards for Hospitals are ISQua Accredited

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers

(Constituent Board of Quality Council of India)

Certificate of Accreditation

Amala Institute of Medical Sciences Amala Nagar Thrissur - 680555, Kerala

has been assessed and found to comply with NABH Accreditation Standards for Hospitals. This certificate is valid for the Scope as specified in the annexure subject to continued compliance with the accreditation requirements.

Valid from : September 16, 2018 Valid thru : September 15, 2021



Certificate No. H-2018-0561

Dr. Harish Nadkarni **Chief Executive Officer**

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers, 5th Floor, ITPI Building, 4A, Ring Road, IP Estate, New Delhi 110 002, India Phone: +91-11-42600600, Fax: +91-11-2332 3415 • Email: helpdesk@nabh.co • Website: www.nabh.co





